
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 16-045 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/28/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/16/2016

Title: Acceptance of completion of the Ivy Street Water Line Improvement Project.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ivy Water Line - Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acceptance of completion of the Ivy Street Water Line Improvement Project.

Summary:  The services of Midas Utilities were purchased through the TIPS (The Interlocal
Purchasing System) to perform the Ivy Street Water Line Improvement Project at a cost of
$214,959.15.  It was necessary to add an additional $52,905.60 to the project, through a change
order, for an additional 8-inch water line on 13th Street.  This brings the total cost of the project to
$267,512.55.

At this time we are asking Council to accept the change order for $52,905.60 as well as accept
completion of this project.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:  This project was funded out of the Water & Sewer CIP Fund 49

Staff recommends approval of the change order and accepting completion of the project.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

